- 1 HB394
- 2 164991-1
- 3 By Representatives Rogers, Moore (M) and Alexander (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Jefferson County Legislation
- 5 First Read: 02-APR-15

1	164991-1:n:03/02/2015:LLR/agb LRS2015-645
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Jefferson County; to provide that the
14	entire net proceeds generated from the one cent sales tax
15	levied by the governing body of Jefferson County exclusively
16	for public school purposes shall be applied to the payment of
17	the scheduled debt service on the county's education warrants.
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
19	Section 1. This act shall apply only in Jefferson
20	County.
21	Section 2. The entire net proceeds generated from
22	the one cent sales tax levied by the governing body of
23	Jefferson County exclusively for public school purposes shall
24	be applied to the payment of the scheduled debt service on the
25	county's education warrants.

Section 3. This act shall become effective on the
first day of the third month following its passage and
approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.